

**FoI request re: Apprenticeships** 

Ref: 20-PB-1706

Thank you for your request for information relating to apprenticeships.

This was received on 19 May 2020 and has been dealt with under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Please find our responses below:

#### Request 1:

What is the annual Apprenticeship Levy?

It varies year on year according to head count. The estimate for the coming year is: £1,076,809.00

## Request 2:

How much Levy do you currently use? The estimate for the coming year according to the DAS (Digital Apprenticeship Service) is: £194,131.00.

# Request 3:

How many Apprentices do you currently have? We currently have 108 registered on the DAS enrolled on standards, plus a few lingering on old frameworks.

### Request 4:

What training providers do you use?

**GP Strategies Ltd** 

**Herts University** 

The Open University

Barking & Dagenham College

South Thames College

Common Council of the City of London

**Coventry University** 

Middlesex University

**WKCIC** 

## **Request 5:**

What Apprenticeship standards do you use?

Associate Project Manager L4

**Business Administrator L3** 

Commercial Procurement & Supply L4

**Customer Service Practitioner L2** 

Customer Service Specialist L3

HR Support L3

HR Consultant L5

Mammography Associate L4

Nursing Associate L5

Leadership & Management L5

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Interim Chair: Anu Singh Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington







Occupational Therapist L6
Departmental Manager L5
Senior Healthcare Support Worker L3
SLMDA: 7
Team Leader L3

#### Request 6:

How many IT Apprentices do you have? None so far

### Request 7:

Who is the best contact for Apprentices?

You will find the information you are looking for in the Trust organisational structure chart:

http://www.whittington.nhs.uk/search/?q=structure+chart

Should you wish to contact our directors, please call our switchboard 020 7272 3070.

Please note that Whittington Health is not able to pass on personal contact details concerning members of staff who are not already available in the public domain on the Whittington Website:

http://www.whittington.nhs.uk/

I hope you find this information useful. Please quote the above reference in any further communication on this matter.

If you require any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me by email or at the address shown below.

The NHS is facing unprecedented challenges relating to the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic at the current time. Understandably, our resources have been diverted to support our front-line colleagues who are working tremendously hard to provide care for our patients, and to those in need of our services.

This is impeding our ability to respond to FOI requests in a timely manner as we do not have the capacity to carry out full searches for information.

Yours sincerely

FOI Coordinator
Freedom of Information Office
Whittington Health
Highgate Wing, Level 5
Magdala Avenue

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Interim Chair: Anu Singh Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington







London, N19 5NF foi.whitthealth@nhs.net



If you are dissatisfied with this response, Whittington Health operates a complaints procedure,

details of which can be found below:

**FOI Complaints:** If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's response, you

In the first instance, write to: may write to:

**Director Lead for Information** Information Commissioner's Office

GovernanceWycliffe HouseChief Operating OfficerWater LaneJenner BuildingWilmslowMagdala AvenueCheshire SK9 5AF

London Telephone: 0303 123 1113 or 01625 545745

N19 5NF 020 7288 5255 <u>www.ico.org.uk</u>

foi.whitthealth@nhs.net

Whittington Health NHS Trust

Interim Chair: Anu Singh Chief Executive: Siobhan Harrington



